
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:545
ANSWERED ON:26.11.2014
ARREARS FOR SPQEM
Basheer Shri E. T. Mohammed

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether there are any arrears to be released to the Government of Kerala for the implementation of scheme to provide quality education in Madarsas;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which the arrears are likely to be released by the Union Government to the Government of Kerala?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (PROF.(DR.) RAM SHANKAR KATHERIA)

(a) No Madam, no arrears are to be released to the Government of Kerala.

(b) & (c) Does not arise.
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